

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	27.12.2024		<p>ARBAP No. 56 of 2024</p> <p><u>Hon'ble G. Narendar, C.J.</u></p> <ol style="list-style-type: none">1. Heard learned counsel Sri Aditya Pratap Singh for the applicant, and Senior Panel Counsel Sri Lalit Sharma for the respondents-Union of India.2. The short question that is canvassed is that, whether, in respect of a contract awarded in 2012, and concluded in 2014, respondents-Union of India can apply the GST, or whether the erstwhile enabling tax statutes will apply? Hence, appointment of the learned Arbitrator is sought.3. The Senior Panel Counsel for respondents-Union of India to secure the instructions, with regard to retrospective applicability of the GST.4. Objections, if any, be filed within two weeks.5. List on 10.01.2025. <p style="text-align: right;">(G. Narendar, C.J.) 27.12.2024</p> <p>Rahul</p>